

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

Edwin C. Hauser etl.	Owens, Libbey-Owens Gas	Department
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	NAME OF WELL OPERAT	OR
100 Persall Ave., Freeport, N. Y.	P. O. Box 4158, Charles	ton 4. W. Va.
ADDRESS	COMPLETE ADDRESS	
	June 4,	. 1948
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	PROPOSED LOCAT	
	Grant	D:
ADDRESS	diano	District
Edwin C. Hauser, etl.	Wayne	County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS	38005	
100 Pearsall Ave., Freeport, N.Y.	Well No. 775 82° 15	
ADDRESS	J. N. Hauser Hrs.	
ENTLEMEN:	Va Na Hauser III S.	Farm
The undersigned well operator is entitled to	drill upon the above named farm or	tract of land for
il and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case	may be) under grant or lease dated_	
February 17, 1943 , made nited Fuel Gas Co. (and assigned to Ower	by Rawin C. hadser, et.	, to
nd Libbey-Owens-Ford Glass Co. August 16	and recorded on	the 30th day
September, 1943	in the office of the County Clerk fo	r said County in
ook31, page216		
The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent	engineer and shows the proposed l	continu of a small
and gas by the lindersigned well	operator on the term and in the M	
and County above named, determined by survey and marks.	courses and distances from two per	manent points, or
The undersigned well operator is informed and	helieves there are no goal engertane	
coal beneath said latin of tract of land on which a	and well is located or within 500 f.	f +l - 1
ries of the same, who have mapped their workings oal operators or coal owners (if any) above named a	and filed their mans as required by	law, excepting the
The above named coal operators or coal owners esire to make to such proposed location or which the		
broposcu location, of which the	V are required to make by section 2	At gove l'ada if
diffing of a well at said proposed location will can	ise a dangerous condition in or above	t their mannetin
copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said l	Department Said and appropriate and	om the receipt of
at 101 mis 101 disc in making such objections will be	Tilrnished to them by the Henortment	t Minor muomentles
request and that all such objections must set forth a rounds on which such objections are based and indicate	is definitely as is reasonably nossible	a the ground on
moved to overcome same.		d location should
(The next paragraph is to be completed only		
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were	mailed by registered mail, or delive	red to the above
amed coal operators or coal owners at their above s	hown respective address	xdayxxxbefore,
on the same day with the mailing or delivery of Vest Virginia.	this copy to the Department of Min	es at Charleston,
Very t	ruly yours,	
3111237	OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS D	EPARTMENT
	WELL OPERATOR	and the same of th
West 192 00)	P. O. Box 4158	
Address of	STREET	
Well Operator	Charleston 4, W. Va.	11/17/2023
	CITY OR TOWN	11/1/202
Con and the		
*Section 3 If no such objections he filed or he	found by the January C.	
n days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the den		
ent shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling p ve been made by the coal operators to the location, or approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to de-	ermit reciting the filing of such plat, t	hat no objections
oproved and the well operator authorized to proceed to di		that the same is

WAY-580 PERMIT NUMBER

FORM DO



STATE OF WEST VINCINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

	Charleston, W. Va.
GWedg, Libbey-Gwend (AS Dobartment	MAN C. Hallan' ofl.
P. V. Sox 2758, Charlacton L. W. Ve.	100 Persall ave., Preeport, N. Y.
Shor the similar to the same of the same o	
PROPOSED LOCATION	COAL OFFIRATOR OR COAL OWNER
District Start	
Value 1	dowin C. Hauser, etl.
Well No. 775 870	OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS
Well 170, (12	1.V. Fancall Ave. Presport, 1.Y.
d. M. hauser Ars. Farm	eamida
III to 3	GENTLEMEN:
drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for	The undersigned well operator is entitled to
	oil and gas, having fee tide diergo, for as the case
to meaning a district	February 17, 1943 made
ne-Illimois Glass Co.	united Fuel Das Co. (and assigned to Ower
in the office of the County Clerk for said Colonty in	of September, 1943
	Book 31 page 216 .
engineer and shows the proposed location of a well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District courses and distances from two permanent points, or	
(if any) are notified that any objections they may ever required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if uses a dangerous condition in or about their respective rement of Mines within ten days from the receipt of Department Said coal operators are further notified turnished to them by the Department of Mines prompth or definitely as it was really and the second of t	
in Repartment's copy.)	(The next paragraph is to be completed only
mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above	Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were
shows recentive address very very very very very very very very	banned coal operators or coal owners at their above a or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of West Virginia.
raly yours.	
OWENS, ILBUYY-CHAN CAS DEFARMANT	
P. O. Box 4158	TIME TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF T
	Address
Charleston 1, W. Va.	11/17/2023
NWOT SO TOWN	

Section 3.7. If no such abjections he filed or the department of finite, within said period of and by the department of might be said preposed location; the department shall forthwish issue to the well operators a drilling permit reciting the films of such plat, that no objections have been made by the conference to the location, or fined therein as the dispartment and that the same is approved and the well operators and or proceed to deall as and its state department.

AV W WOLLD AND ANALY WARRON SHIP RESTRICTED IN

THE THE PERSON OF A

OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

CHARLESTON 4, WEST VIRGINIA

June 4, 1948

Oil and Gas Division Department of Mines State of West Virginia Charleston 3, W. Va.

Gentlemen:

Enclosed is Notice of Proposed Location, together with Well Location Plat, for our Well Number 775, being Well Number 3 on the J. N. Hauser tract in Grant District, Wayne County, West Virginia.

Will you please, issue us a permit to drill this well.

Yours very truly,

T. S. Flournoy Chief Engineer

TSF:KH Encl.2

Jano 14, 1948 Owens, Libbey-Osens Gas Department P. O. Box 4158 Charleston, West Virginia Gentlemen# Bholosed is permit WAY-580 to drill Well No. 776 on the J. N. Hauser Heirs Farm, Grant District, Mayne County. Very truly yours, Administrative Assistant OIL AND GAS DIVISION CHRISK Incl-2 CC: Imspector D. E. Lewson 11/17/2023

and ime and	Weit	2016	7533	J3001			
ime and	Most		And the second s				
ime and	White	Hard	1309-	1316	() GE		1160MUBIL OF I
and			1316	1322	1000	10101	
	Dark	Hard	1322	1326	Manager 1		of the second
	Dark	Soft	1326	1348	Water	13881	2 Bail Hr.
ime	White	Hard	1348	1363	Water	14741	Hole filling
and	White	Hard	1363	1568	932	cot mey s	
ittle Lime	Dark	Hard	1568	1582	Water level	15791	7501
encil Slate	Dark	Soft	1582	1588			
ig Lime	Gray	Hard	1588	1774			
njun Sand	Gray	Hard	1774	1827			
late Shell	Gray	Soft	1827	1851			
njun Sand	Gray	Med.	1851	1885			
late & Shells	Dark	Soft	1885	1978			arty felter control
late	Gray	Soft	1978	2175			
hell	Gray	Hard	2175	2213			
late & Shell	Gray	Hard	2213	2243			
late	Light	Soft	2243	2390			
erea Sand			2390	2395			
late	White	Soft	2395	2400			
hell	Gray	Hard	2400	2412			
late	White	Soft	2412	2418			
1. & Shell	White	Hard	2418	2446			
hell			2446	2472			
rown Shale	Brown	Hard	2472	2497			
hell	White	Hard	2497	2577			
1. & Shells	White	Med.	2577	2609			
hell	White	Hard	2609	2642			
l. & Shell	White	Med.	2642	2741			
late	White	Soft	2741	2779			
l. & Shell	White	Med.	2779	2816			
late	Dark	Soft	2816	2856			
late	Brown	Soft	2856	3071			
late	White	Soft	3071	3101			
late	Brown	Soft	3101	3132			
Brown Shale	Brown	Soft	3132	3451			
Slate	White	Soft	3451	3501			
otal Depth	Cellar		3.00	3501	Gas test	3451	173 0
Collegator Collega			16.3	4.6.1	Tubed		1147 M
(1-4-1) Marion (1-4-1)			pals the Figure		12.1		THE RES
en e e merigia	7340		33 - Francisco Division - 1	COAL NAST	MOUNT INDIV		EIL
Volume Transfer			The Line Line				
A Company of the Comp	Other There,		To the second	TOVERNOON	MADEL CONTRA		68 J. F. T.
Char May 22	THE ACTOR						
W. W	A TREAM						The Landson and the
Direction Server	e services		The Control	Those or the			THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T
transa combine de	0		12 CAN				

170	1-1-1-			-17/5	35011	BENTI	Print, for
				Lang Y			STRUTTES
ernesa nemasia a 2027	MBO N	MIN C. ME	5 or o	1	T9731	10531	DECLESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
				830 3/ 0	73301	Med man.	5 5/5 wh 4 - 4
The surface of the co-	- 10			74 5 VB	The Park Committee of the Committee of t		6 3/3 x 3 1/2 x
					1501	= 175 da	
77.010							Well Amelor
		rr #3	TORRESON.	1.0			KIND LIVERS ORD
generalism (Albitotal)	poetar e		of Cove Cree	K NOW			
9.3	Honest, F		227				
Added: P. 0.	Box albe,		D 10 - 10 - 10 - 10	1 abing	Element .		
Contract Accepts			and the second	Casing and Tubing	Pendin Define	PALLIA	Packets and
	1189 1		TEACHER TO				
1, 41 1811 July 180 0.17	2002						11/17/2023
Parall No. He Fill	5 760		AAEFF	MOON			0.00
			FEET	RECOR	and the second		

Way 580

Date September 14, , 1948

APPROVED OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT, Owner

By A. H. McClain (Title) Geologist



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Wayne

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No. Wayne 580

Oil or Gas Well Gas

						On or v	Gas Well_	(KIND)
Company OWENS	, LIBBEY	OWENS GAS D	EPARTMENT	Casing and	Used in	Left in		
Address P. O.	Box 4158,	, Charleston	n 4, W. Va.	Tubing	Drilling	Well	Packers	
Farm J. N.	Hauser He	eirs	Acres 227					
Location (waters).	Lucian W	iley Branch	of Cove Creek	Size	1			
Well No. OLO #				16			_ Kind of	Packer_OWS_
District Grant				13	<u> </u>		Wall	Anchor
The surface of trace				10	4291	4291	Size of	
		SAME SHARE STORY OF THE PARTY TO		814 5/8	13261	-	6 5/8	x 3 1/2 x 6
			ser, et al.	16%× 7	16131	16131		et
mmerai rights are		TOOL	Ediodil Avea	5 3/16				2192
Drilling commence			ort, N. Y.	31/2	35011	3501'		0
				2	7,02	7,00		ttom
Drilling completed			ro 3507	Liners Used				p
							Perf. bo	ttom
			Inch					
The state of the s	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		Inch	CASING CEM	ENTED	SIZE	_No. Ft	Date
			Cu. Ft.					
			33 hrs.	GO 17 771.2	Maarin	A ID	DEDE	TATOTTEC
Oil			bbls., 1st 24 hrs.					INCHES
Fresh water		feet	feet	FEE	TINC	HES	FEET_	INCHES
Salt water		feet	feet	FEE	TINC	HES	FEET_	INCHES
Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found		Remarks
Surface	Brown	1995.6	0	15	- 10 g - 10 g			
Sand		La State	15	43				
Slate	White	Soft	43	63				
THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR							
Sand	Blue White	Hard Soft	63	130				
Sand Slate Sand	Blue	Hard	63 130	130 158				
Sand Slate Sand	Blue White White	Hard Soft Hard	63 130 158	130 158 163				•
Sand Slate Sand Slate	Blue White	Hard Soft	63 130	130 158				
Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Slate	Blue White White White	Hard Soft Hard Soft	63 130 158 163 168 202	130 158 163 168 202 222				
Sand Slate	Blue White White White White	Hard Soft Hard Soft Hard	63 130 158 163 168 202 222	130 158 163 168 202				
Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand	Blue White White White White Dark	Hard Soft Hard Soft Hard Soft	63 130 158 163 168 202	130 158 163 168 202 222				
Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Coal	Blue White White White Dark White Black Gray	Hard Soft Hard Soft Hard Soft Soft Soft	63 130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271	130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315				
Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Coal Slate Sand	Blue White White White Dark White Black Gray White	Hard Soft Hard Soft Hard Soft Soft Soft Soft	63 130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315	130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315 345				
Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Coal Slate Sand Slate Sand	Blue White White White Dark White Black Gray White White	Hard Soft Hard Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft	63 130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315 345	130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315 345				
Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Coal Slate Sand Slate Sand Coal	Blue White White White Dark White Black Gray White	Hard Soft Hard Soft Hard Soft Soft Soft Soft	63 130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315 345 377	130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315 345 377 381				
Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Coal Slate Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand	Blue White White White Dark White Black Gray White White Black	Hard Soft Hard Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft	63 130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315 345 377 381	130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315 345 377 381 401				
Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Coal Slate Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand	Blue White White White Dark White Black Gray White White Black White	Hard Soft Hard Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft	63 130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315 345 377 381 401	130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315 345 377 381 401 429		40 13	1415	
Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Coal Slate Sand Slate Sand Slate Slate Sand Slate Slate	Blue White White White Dark White Black Gray White White Black Gray White White Gray	Hard Soft Hard Soft Hard Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft	63 130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315 345 377 381 401 429	130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315 345 377 381 401 429 451		A1272	1415/67	
Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Coal Slate Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Slate Slate Sand Slate Sand	Blue White White White Dark White Black Gray White White Black Gray White Gray White	Hard Soft Hard Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft	63 130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315 345 377 381 401 429 451	130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315 345 377 381 401 429 451 515		0.011272	1415/07)	To the state of th
Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Coal Slate Sand Slate	Blue White White White Dark White Black Gray White White Black Gray White Cray White Cray White Cray White Cray	Hard Soft Hard Soft Hard Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft	63 130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315 345 377 381 401 429 451 515	130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315 345 377 381 401 429 451 515 614			14157677 EP 1948	TOTOTO
Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Coal Slate Sand	Blue White White White White Dark White Black Gray White Black Gray White Black — White Gray White Gray White Dark White	Hard Soft Hard Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft	63 130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315 345 377 381 401 429 451 515 614	130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315 345 377 381 401 429 451 515 614 629		W.	I Vaprana	10000212
Sand Slate Sand	Blue White White White White Dark White Black Gray White Black Gray White Black This White Black This White Black This White Dark White Dark	Hard Soft Hard Soft Hard Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft	63 130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315 345 377 381 401 429 451 515 614 629	130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315 345 377 381 401 429 451 515 614 629 657		TO JEPANTIN	VIRGANA	10 15 10 21 22 2
Sand Slate Slate Sand	Blue White White White White Dark White Black Gray White White Black — White Gray White Dark White Dark White Dark White	Hard Soft Hard Soft Hard Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft	63 130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315 345 377 381 401 429 451 515 614 629 657	130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315 345 377 381 401 429 451 515 614 629 657 667		TO JEPANTIN	I Vaprana	0 0 0 0 2 1 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Sand Slate Sand	Blue White White White White Dark White Black Gray White Black Gray White Black — White Dark White Dark White Dark White Dark White Dark	Hard Soft Hard Soft Hard Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft	63 130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315 345 377 381 401 429 451 515 614 629 657 667	130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315 345 377 381 401 429 451 515 614 629 657 667 773		TO JEPANTIN	VIRGANA	- The Control of the
Sand Slate Sand	Blue White White White White Dark White Black Gray White Black Gray White Black Unite Black White Dark White Dark White Dark White White White Dark White Dark White	Hard Soft Hard Soft Hard Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft	63 130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315 345 377 381 401 429 451 515 614 629 657 667 773	130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315 345 377 381 401 429 451 515 614 629 657 667 773 793		W.	VIRGANA	S 12/2/23
Sand Slate Sand	Blue White White White White Dark White Black Gray White Black Gray White Black — White Dark White Dark White Dark White Dark White Dark White Dark	Hard Soft Hard Soft Hard Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft	63 130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315 345 377 381 401 429 451 515 614 629 657 667 773 793	130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315 345 377 381 401 429 451 515 614 629 657 667 773 793 801		TO JEPANTIN	VIRGANA	10 10 10 12 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Sand Slate Sand	Blue White White White White Dark White Black Gray White Black — White Gray White Dark White	Hard Soft Hard Soft Hard Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft	63 130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315 345 377 381 401 429 451 515 614 629 657 667 773 793 801	130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315 345 377 381 401 429 451 515 614 629 657 667 773 793 801 864		TO JEPANTIN	VIRGANA	S 122 22 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Sand Slate	Blue White White White White Dark White Black Gray White Black Gray White Black White Dark	Hard Soft Hard Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft	63 130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315 345 377 381 401 429 451 515 614 629 657 667 773 793 801 864	130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315 345 377 381 401 429 451 515 614 629 657 667 773 793 801 864 887	Agter, Heve	TO JEPANTIN	VIRGANA	S 12/2/23
Sand Slate Sand	Blue White White White White Dark White Black Gray White Black White Black White Dark White	Hard Soft Hard Soft Hard Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft	63 130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315 345 377 381 401 429 451 515 614 629 657 667 773 793 801 864 887	130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315 345 377 381 401 429 451 515 614 629 657 667 773 793 801 864 887 908	Gas -	OS DE LUEO	SESSE LES	acidle.
Sand Slate	Blue White White White White Dark White Black Gray White Black Gray White Dark	Hard Soft Hard Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft	63 130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315 345 377 381 401 429 451 515 614 629 657 667 773 793 801 864 887 908	130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315 345 377 381 401 429 451 515 614 629 657 667 773 793 801 864 887 908 914	Gas	925-943	SESSELLS	/2023 160 м
Sand Slate Sand	Blue White White White White Dark White Black Gray White Black Gray White Black — White Dark Dark Dark	Hard Soft Hard Soft Hard Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft	63 130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315 345 377 381 401 429 451 515 614 629 657 667 773 793 801 864 887 908 914	130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315 345 377 381 401 429 451 515 614 629 657 667 773 793 801 864 887 908 914 931	Test	925-943 969	11/17/	/2023 160 M 133 M
Sand Slate Sand	Blue White White White White Dark White Black Gray White Black Gray White Dark	Hard Soft Hard Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft	63 130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315 345 377 381 401 429 451 515 614 629 657 667 773 793 801 864 887 908 914 931	130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315 345 377 381 429 451 515 629 657 667 773 793 804 887 908 914 931 949		925-943 969 1070	11/17/	/2023 160 м
Sand Slate Sand	Blue White White White White Dark White Black Gray White Black Gray White Black — White Dark Oark Oark Oark Oark Oark Oark Oark O	Hard Soft Hard Soft Hard Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft	63 130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315 345 377 381 401 429 451 515 614 629 657 667 773 793 801 864 887 908 914 931 949	130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315 345 377 381 429 451 515 629 657 667 773 801 864 887 908 914 919 1274	Test Water	925-943 969 1070 1136	11/17/	/2023 160 M 133 M Bail
Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Coal Slate Sand Slate Sand Slate Slate Sand Slate Slate	Blue White White White White Dark White Black Gray White Black — White Gray White Dark White	Hard Soft Hard Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft Soft	63 130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315 345 377 381 401 429 451 515 614 629 657 667 773 793 801 864 887 908 914 931	130 158 163 168 202 222 268 271 315 345 377 381 429 451 515 629 657 667 773 793 804 887 908 914 931 949	Test Water Water	925-943 969 1070	11/17/	/2023 160 M 133 M

	The second secon				FFB 2 8 13
1.0 API well number: (If not available, leave blank. 14 digits.)		47-099	-0580	. ,	- CAC DI
2.0 Type of determination being sought: (Use the codes found on the front of this form.)		108 Section of No	GPA	NA Category Code	EPT. OF
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion location: (Only needed if sections 103 or 107 in 2.0 above.)			NA .	feet	
4.0 Name, address and code number of applicant: (35 letters per line maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Name P, (Street	ustrial Gas O, Box 1473 rleston	W		009283 Seller Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) or (b).] (a) For onshore wells (35 letters maximum for field name.)	NA Field Nan Ways County			WV State	-
(b) For OCS wells:	NA Area Nam	Date of Lea		NA Block Number NA OCS Lease Number	,
(c) Name and identification number of this well: (35 letters and digits maximum.)	J.	N. Hauser	3-775		•
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name of the reservoir: (35 letters maximum.)	NA				-
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the purchaser: (35 letters and digits maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)		ddendum "A" ille Industr	ries, Inc.		N/Available
(b) Date of the contract:		*	1,2,2,6,7 Mo. Day	7 ₁ 3 ₁ Yr.	. ,
(c) Estimated annual production:			5	. 0 MMcf.	
		(a) Base Price (\$/MMBTU)	(b) Tax	(c) All Other Prices [Indicate (+) or (-).]	(d) Total of (a), (b) and (c)
7.0 Contract price: See Addendum ''A'' (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)		1 2 8 3	0.051	0.003	1.336
B.O Maximum lawful rate: (As of filing date. Complete to 3. decimal places.)		2.243	0.302	0.0	2.545
9.0 Person responsible for this application: Agen64 Use Only Date Received by Juris. Agency EB 28 1979 Date Received by FERC	Signature 02/	28/79	66 h	Title (1997) 342-8166	on Counsel
!	Date App	ication is Complet	ed	Phone Number	

BUYER-SELLER CODE

PARTICIPANTS: DATE: OCT 17 1979 BUYER-SELLER COL
THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY
WELL OPERATOR: Industrial Gas Corporation 009283
FIRST PURCHASER: Houdaille Industries, Inc.
OTHER:
W. Va. Department of Minos, Oil & Gas Division WELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER Peralefies as Section 108, ptugger will Roberts Fred
790228-108-099-0580
Use Above File Number on all Communications Relating to Determination of this Well
CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING
ITEM NO.
1 FERC-121Items not completed - Line No
2 IV-1 - Agent William C. Charlton
3 IV-2 - Well Permit -
4 IV-6 - Well Plat ✓
5 IV-35- Well Record V Drilling V Deepening
6 IV-36- Gas-Oil Test: / Gas Only Was Oil Produced? Ratio
7 IV-39- Annual Production & years
8 IV-40- 90 day Production 87 Days off Line:
9 IV-48- Application for Certification. Complete?
10 - 17 IV Form #51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 - 56 - 57 - 58. Complete Signed
18 - 28 Other: SurveyLogsGeological ChartsStructure Map
1:4000 Map Well Tabulations Gas Analyses Commenced: 7-7-48 (5) Date Completed: 9-4-48 drill Deepened
(5) Production Depth: 925-43
(5) Production Formation: Slate,
(5) Final Open Flow Initial Potential: 147 m c f
(5) Static R.P. Initially 370
(6) Other Gas Test: (6067)
(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: 16.7 Mcf (364)
(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120 days Z4.3 Mcf
(8) Line Pressure: 3/ PSIG from Daily Repo
(5) Oil Production: From Completion Report 11/17/2023
(10-17) Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done: 445
(10-17) Is affidavit signed? Notarized?
Does official well record with the Department confirm the submitted information?
Additional Information Does computer program confirm?

Was Determination Objecte to? _____By Whom?

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Dace		02/28		19 79
Operator's Well No.		3-775		
API Well No. 47	-	099	-	0580
State		County	-	Permir

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

STRIPFER CAS WELL

NGPA Section 108

	DESIGNATED AGENT William C. Charlton
	ADDRESS P. O. Box 1473
	Charleston, WV 25325
WELL OPERATOR Industrial Gas Corporation	LOCATION: Elevation1,066.06'
ADDRESS P. O. Box 1473	Watershed Not Available
Charleston, WV 25325	Dist. Grant County Wayne Quad. Wayne
GAS PURCHASER *	Gas Purchase Contract No.*
ADDRESS	Meter Chart Code R0262 Date of Contract *
* * * * * * *	*See FERC-121 - Addendum "A"

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for the previous 24 months or, if less than 24 months, the period the well has been in production. Include a complete list of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during completion or production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary.)

(See Attachment)

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination of eligibility (including production records, B&O Tax Records and royalty payment records) and indicate the location of such records:

All records required to determine production by meter stations are maintained in Charleston, West Virginia.

B&O Tax Records are located in Charleston, West Virginia, our Boston, Massachusetts office and the Houston, Texas office.

Royalty payment instructions are located in Charleston, West Virginia office and Houston, Texas office.

Date February 28 , 1979

Operator's	
11 11	7 77 [

Well No. 3-775

API Well No. 47 - 099 - 0580 | Permit

STATE APPLICATION FO	DR WELL CLASSIFICATION Pr	revious File No. NA (If Applicable)
WELL OPERATOR Industrial Gas Corporation	DESIGNATED AGENT Willia	m C. Charlton
ADDRESS P. O. Box 1473	ADDRESS P. O. Box 1	
Charleston, W. Va. 25325	Charleston,	
Gas Purchase Contract No. * and	Date	-
Meter Chart Code R0262	(Month, day and year)	
Name of First Purchaser *		
		-
(Street or	P. O. Box)	
	State) (Zip Co	ode)
FERC Seller Code 009283	FERC Buyer Code	
TYPE OF DETERMINATION BEING SOUGHT:	108	NA
(1) Initial determination (See FERC Form 121(2) Determination that increased production recovery technology.	1.) Section of NGPA	Caregory Code
(3) Determination of a seasonally affected v		Division Councel
	William C. Charlton Name (Print)	Division Counsel Mile
(*See FERC-121 Addendum "A")	Signature CE W	alle
•. ·	P. O. Box 1473	
	Street or P. O. Box	
	Charleston, W. Va. 2	(Zip Code)
* .	(304 342-8166	
	Area Phone Number Code	
(Certificate of Proof of Service to Purchaser)		
See Separate Certificate Attached		
(All of the above to be completed by the Operator	r/Applicant)	
(To be completed by Jurisdictional Agency. Execu	ated copy to be returned to 0	perator/Applicant and
purchaser, if known). The Department of Mines has received.	ad a request [for certific	estion of the shove described
well as meeting the requirements of Section (NGPA): _lor for determination that increased under Section 108 of (NGPA); or for determination that increased of the section 108 of (NGPA); or for determination that increased of the section 108 of (NGPA); or for determination that increased of the section 108 of (NGPA); or for determination that increased of the section 108 of (NGPA); or for determination that increased of the section 108 of (NGPA); or for determination that increased of the section 108 of (NGPA); or for determination that increased of the section 108 of (NGPA); or for determination that increased of the section 108 of (NGPA); or for determination that increased of the section 108 of (NGPA); or for determination that increased of the section 108 of (NGPA); or for determination that increased of the section 108 of (NGPA); or for determination that increased of the section 108 of (NGPA); or for determination that increased of the section 108 of (NGPA); or for determination that increased of the section 108 of (NGPA); or for determination that increased of the section 108 of (NGPA); or for determination that increased of the section 108 of (NGPA); or for determination 1	under the Natural	Gas Policy Act of 1978.
All interested parties are hereby notified the office of the Oil and Gas Division in Charles be heard there will be a public hearing, if requesting the control of the cont	fied that on the day of ston, West Virginia, or as so ested, or if objection is fil	, 19, at on thereafter as it may ed.
This Application is assigned File No.		
Initial review of information submitted entitled to certification as claimed under the Na and any additional evidence will be made at the tast the matter may be heard.	atural Gas Policy Act (NGPA).	A review of this evidence
Unless objections are timely filed or a days, a hearing will not be held except on ex par go to determination.	a request for a hearing is ma rte motion of the department	de within fifteen (15) and the matter will
	WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF	MINES
	Nobert A	e du
FEB 2 8 1979		irector
	Ву	
Date received by Jurisdictional Agency	Title	11/17/2023

FORM IV-56WC (Reverse) [12-78]

Describe the search made of any records listed above:

I have made a diligent search of the production records located in Charleston, West Virginia. They were the records utilized in making the determination herein.

Are you aware of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent with the information specified above? Yes No_X . If yes, indicate the type and source of the

AFFIDAVIT

I, Lawrence B. Mentzer , having been first sworn according to law, state that I have caused to be made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information, knowledge and belief, the well for which this certification is sought qualifies as a stripper well.

Z-13,24/

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA.

county of Kanawha . To wit:

I. Charlotte I. Mathews, a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid. do certify that Lawrence B. Mentzer whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date the 28 day of February, 19 79, has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid. Given under my hand and official seal this 28 day of February, 19 79.

My term of office expires on the 5th day of December, 1985.

11/17/2023

Norary Public Matheway

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

FERC-121

The second secon	EG		71	
77	MAR 3	1 19	80	

	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		13811
1.0 API well number: (If not available, leave blank. 14 digits.)	47- 099-058	00 3 110	
Type of determination being sought: (Use the codes found on the front of this form.)	107 Section of NGPA	DEPTNADE Category Code	MINES
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion location: (Only needed if sections 103 or 107 in 2.0 above.)	N	Afeet	
4.0 Name, address and code number of applicant: (35 letters per line maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Tug Fork Corporation Name P. O. Box 3711 Street Charleston City	WV 25337 State Zip Code	N/A Seller Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a) or (b).] (a) For onshore wells (35 letters maximum for field name.)	NA Field Name Wayne County	WV State	
(b) For OCS wells:	NA Area Name Date of Lease: Mo. Day Yr.	NA Block Number NA OCS Lease Number	•
(c) Name and identification number of this well: (35 letters and digits maximum.)	J.N. Hauser 3-7	75	
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name of the reservoir: (35 letters maximum.)	NA		
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the purchaser: (35 letters and digits maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Tennessee Gas Pipeline	Company	018629 Buyer Code
(b) Date of the contract:	0,8, Mo.	1,7,8,0, Day Yr.	
(c) Estimated annual production:		5.0 MMef.	
	(a) Base Price (b) Tax (\$/MMBTU)	(c) All Other Prices [Indicate (+) or (-).]	(d) Total of (a), (b) and (c)
7.0 Contract price: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)	2.4043	2 4 0.0	2.7 2 8
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)	2.4043	2 4 0.0	2728
9.0 Person responsible for this application: Agency Use Only Date Received by Juris. Agency MAR 3 1 1980 Date Received by FERC	Lawrence B. Mentzer Name Signature WAR 7.2 SEE	(304) 342-8166	e Attorney
	Date Application is Completed	Phone Number	

	WA_
EST FURCHASER: Tennessee Gas Pipeline	0. 018629
ER:	
Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division FELL DETERMINATION FILE NUMBER	
00331.107.099-0580	
Above File Number on all Communications	
lating To Determination of this Well	
CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS	VICCINO
0.	<u> </u>
FERC-121	
IV -1 Agent Lawrence B. Me	
	,
IV-2 Well Permit	
IV-35 Well Record Drilling	
IV-36 Gas-Oil Test: Gas Cnly Was Oil Produ	Deepening -
IV-39 Annual Production No Prodyears	Ratio
IV-40 90 day Production	
IV-48 Application for certification. Complete?	
IV Firm =51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 65 - 56 - 57 - 58 Complaint	
Cuber: XSurvey X.ogs Geological C	Charts
Structure Map 1:4000Map	
ces analyses	
Date commenced: 7/7/48 Date completed 9/7	148 Deepened
Preduction Septh: 3451/3501;	
Freduction Formation: <u>S/a+e;</u>	
Final Open Flow: 147 mcfd	
Afrer Free, F.P. 370#	
Corner Gas Test:	11.01
Avg. Daily Cas from Annual Production:	No Prod
Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w71 - 120 days	
1/ -	PSIG from Daily Percet
Line Pressure: None	아이들 마다 가는 생각이 되었다. 그들은 경에는 경에는 사람들이 되었다. 그는 그 그 그는 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그 그
Oil Production: No From Completion Report	11/17/2023
11	11/17/2023 done

AUG 1 3 1980

BUYER-SELLER CODE

etičii wis:

:ATE:

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Date_	MAR	[3 1980	. 19
Operat Well	or's	3-775	
API We	11 -	099	_ 0580
-		Cormer	Dormie

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

HIGH COST GAS WELL

NGPA Section 107

	DESIGNATED AGENT Lawrence B. Mentzer		
	ADDRESS P. O. Box 3711		
	Charleston, W.Va, 25337		
WELL OPERATOR Tug Fork Corporation	LOCATION: Elevation 1066.06		
ADDRESS P. O. Box 3711	Watershed N/A		
Charleston, W. Va. 25337	Dist Grant County Wayne Quad. Wayne		
CAS PURCHASER Tennessee Gas Pipeline Comp	Concrete No.		
ADDRESS P. O. Box 2511 Houston, Texas 77001	Meter Chart Code Date of Contract 08/17/80		
* * * * * * *	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		

AFFIDAVIT

I, James O. Sayre , having been first sworn according to law, state that, the well is producing natural gas produced from the fractures, micropores and bedding planes of shales deposited during the Paleozoic Devonian Period as generally found in the subsurface of the Appalachian Basin and in the surface out crops around its periphery. For the purposes of this statement, Devonian shale is defined as that shale stratigraphic interval that lies between the base of the Mississippian Berea Sand or, if absent, that of the Osage Series, and the top of the Onondaga limestone formation or its chert equivalent, the top of the Huntersville group of carbonates. I have no knowledge of any information not included in the application which is inconsistent with a conclusion that the well qualifies as a high cost natural gas well.

James O. Saure Geologist

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF Kanawha, TO WIT:
I. Charlotte I. Mathews , a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid,
do certify that James O. Sayre , whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date
the 3rd day of March, 1986, has acknowledged the same before me, in my county
aforesaid.
Given under my hand and official seal this 3rd day of March. 19 80
My term of office expires on the 5th day of December . 1985.
Charlotte J. Matheur
[NOTARIAL SEAL]

ELECTRIC LOGS

With reference to this well, please note that, at the time of the drilling hereof, neither electric logs nor the technology for logging were available. In lieu of actual electric logs on this well, we hereby refer to the gamma ray log of the U.F.G. Company Min. Tr. #1 - Well #9523, Permit No. Wayne 1553. Our geologist(s) submit that these logs are representative of the area and shows the same or similar formations and structures as encountered in the well herein filed for.

Please refer to 107 Tug Fork well certification filing on Well No. 30-657, API No. 47-099-0290 for a copy of the said gamma ray log applicable herein.

REPORT HO. CCAIGIPI PG 0000 CURREHI DATE - 2/28/79 REPORT DATE - 2/28/79 SHUT-IN PRESSURE NA 299 28 AIMUAL REPORT OF MONTHLY PRODUCTION-197A
GAS VOLUMES IN MFC 2 14.73
OIL IN DARRELLS 2 60 DEGREES.
ATOR 1 Thattethin Gas Commana, 1,0,1 18 339 AVO. FLOW PRESSURE 43 Industrial Gas Corporation 439 301 29 28 COUNTY! Wayne OPERATOR , 32 30 3-775 28 J. Hauser 545 34 55"471"5HT - MINES STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA AP147-099-00589RM 1 447 30 DAYS OHLINE GAS MFC OIL BBL

PC 00002

TOTALS

SYO 016

345

365

TOTALS	6067		364
	0 A S	710	
NA	788	0	28
RESSURE	814	- 7	28
SHUT-IN PH	512	-0	29
31	551	5-	35
ESSURE	506	γ	31
AVG. FLOW PR	365		30
AVG	379	-	58
	454	M-	23
111	444	702	23
710	CTH	10	
392	1	29	
447	-	34	
GAS MFC	OIL BBL	DAYS OHLINE	

1978

SUMMARIZATION SCHEDULE Section 271, 804 (b)

In accordance with Section 271,804(b) please list all other wells which are to be used in determining this well classification under Part 271 Subpart H.

API NUMBERS

47-099-0495; 47-099-0546

11/17/2023

IV-39-IVC